

CITY OF MANITOWOO

WISCONSIN, USA www.manitowoc.org

April 10, 2025

TO:

Mayor and Common Council

FROM:

Board of Public Works

SUBJECT:

2025 Concrete Paving II Program - Project #WS-25-11

Dear Mayor and Common Council:

At the April 9, 2025, Board of Public Works meeting, the Board met to receive bids for 2025 Concrete Paving II Program - Project #WS-25-11. City Clerk reported having received one (1) e-bid. Same was opened and accepted online through Quest, and is as follows:

NameBid BondBase BidVinton Construction CompanyBid Bond\$1,377,700.28

"Moved by Nycz, seconded by Beeman, and unanimously carried to refer the bid to the Director of Public Infrastructure for tabulation and recommendation. Ayes, 7. Nays, none."

Very Truly Yours,

MACKENZIE REED

Secretary Board of Public Works

#WS-25-11 CONCRETE PAVING II PROGRAM (#9604668)

BID DATE: APRIL 9, 2025

			Vinton Construction	
			Company	
Item # Item Description	UofM	Qty	Unit Price	Extension
REED AVENUE - N 8TH ST TO HAMANN RD (CONCRETE PAVING)			\$923,7	56.85
1 Mobilization	LS	1	\$66,509.00	\$66,509.00
2 Traffic Control	LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
3 Inlet Protection Type "D" (Diaper)	EA	18	\$120.00	\$2,160.00
4 Grubbing	ID	331	\$15.00	\$4,965.00
5 Unclassified Excavation (Incl. Pavement and Curb)	CY	5231	\$23.25	\$121,620.75
6 7" Concrete Pavement	SY	6997	\$49.78	\$348,310.66
7 4" Crushed Aggregate Base Course (1 1/4")	SY	8206	\$4.35	\$35,696.10
8 12" Breaker Run Stone Material (6" and down)	SY	8186	\$11.25	\$92,092.50
9 Undistributed Geo-Grid	SY	8186	\$1.00	\$8,186.00
10 Concrete Pavement Gap	EA	2	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
11 Driveway Pavement Gap	EA	2	\$0.01	\$0.02
12 Sawing Concrete or Asphalt Pavement, Full Depth	LF	403	\$3.50	\$1,410.50
13 Sawing Concrete Driveway/Sidewalk, Full Depth	LF	146	\$3.50	\$511.00
14 3/4" Epoxy Coated Tie Bars (Includes Drilling)	EA	129	\$9.00	\$1,161.00
15 Remove and Replace 4" Concrete Sidewalk w/ 2" C.A.B.C.	SF	1775	\$10.32	\$18,318.00
16 Remove and Replace 6" Concrete Sidewalk w/ 2" C.A.B.C.	SF	6010	\$11.32	\$68,033.20
17 Detectable Warning Fields (Natural Patina)	SF	88	\$40.00	\$3,520.00
18 30" Concrete Curb & Gutter, Type "A", 7" Thick	LF	3655	\$25.00	\$91,375.00
19 Remove and Replace 4" H.M.A., Type 4LT 58-28S	SY	20	\$271.19	\$5,423.80
20 Tack Coat	GAL	1	\$12.12	\$12.12
21 3" Pulverized Topsoil	SY	2470	\$10.04	\$24,798.80
22 Seed (Mixture No. 40), Fertilizer & Water	SY	2470	\$1.40	\$3,458.00
23 Erosion Mat, Urban Class 1, Type A,(w/ Jute Webbing Material)	SY	2470	\$1.82	\$4,495.40
24 Pavement Marking, Stop Line, Epoxy, 18-Inch	LF	17	\$100.00	\$1,700.00
25 Pavement Marking, Crosswalk, Epoxy, 12-Inch	LF	40	\$75.00	\$3,000.00
REED AVENUE - N 8TH ST TO HAMANN RD (STORM SEWER)		40	\$262,0	
26 Utility Line Opening	EA	1	\$750.00	\$750.00
27 Removing Existing Storm Sewer Pipe	LF	955	\$18.00	\$17,190.00
28 Removing Storm Inlet	EA	12	\$298.75	\$3,585.00
29 Removing Storm Manhole	EA	2	\$450.63	\$901.26
30 Adjust Storm Inlet Casting	EA	2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
31 Furnish & Install 6" PVC Underdrain Pipe W/Sock (SDR-35)	LF	30	\$50.24	\$1,507.20
32 Furnish & Install 6" PVC (SDR-35)	LF	15	\$54.11	\$811.65
33 Furnish & Install 12" RCP Class IV, Storm Sewer	LF	760	\$107.20	\$81,472.00
34 Furnish & Install 15" RCP Class III, Storm Sewer	LF CA	306	\$146.20	\$44,737.20
35 Furnish & Install Type 3 Catch Basin (2' X 3')	EA	16	\$3,165.58	\$50,649.28
36 Furnish & Install Standard Manhole, Type 1, Storm	VF	23.35	\$826.40	\$19,296.44
37 Furnish & Install Type "J" Casting (R-1550-A), Storm	EA	4	\$1,050.07	\$4,200.28
38 Furnish & Install Type "H" Casting (R-3067-R Diagonal), Storm	EA	16	\$1,318.04	\$21,088.64
39 Furnish & Install Trench Backfill	TON	2366	\$5.00	\$11,830.00
40 Televise New Storm Sewer	LF	550	\$5.45	\$2,997.50
REED AVENUE - N 8TH ST TO HAMANN RD (SANITARY SEWER)			\$183,5	HARMAN SERVICE
41 Reconnect Sanitary Building Service	EA	27	\$1,193.80	\$32,232.60
42 Furnish and Relay 6" PVC (SDR-35) Building Service	LF	553	\$186.47	\$103,117.91
43 Furnish & Install Type "J" Casting (R-1550-A), with "T" Gasket	EA	6	\$1,071.17	\$6,427.02
44 Reconstruct Sanitary Manhole	EA	1	\$2,210.23	\$2,210.23
45 Furnish & Install Trench Backfill	TON	1564	\$24.00	\$37,536.00
46 Televise Existing Sanitary Sewer	LF	1077	\$1.86	\$2,003.22
REED AVENUE - N 8TH ST TO HAMANN RD (WATER MAIN)			\$8,40	
47 Adjusting Water Service	EA	16	\$350.00	\$5,600.00
48 Adjusting 5" Valve Box Cover	EA	8	\$350.00	\$2,800.00
BASE BID TOTAL:			\$1,377,	700.28

Vintor (instructive Company for 41, 377, 700. 28